

City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Legislation Details

File #: 21-0284 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:6/1/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/16/2021Final action:8/16/2021

Title: Resolution Approving Naming of Quarry Park in Honor of Timothy A. Grant. (Southeast Ward)

(Recommended by Community Development/Housing/General Government Committee)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MEMO - Naming Quarry Park in Honor of Timothy A. Grant, 2. CARF - Naming Quarry Park in

Honor of Timothy A. Grant, 3. RES - Naming Quarry Park in Honor of Timothy A. Grant, 4.

Recommendation Letter Naming of Quarry Park

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/16/2021	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
8/10/2021	1	Community Development/Housing/General Government Committee	Committee Recommends Approval	Pass
6/15/2021	1	Community Development/Housing/General Government Committee	Held In Committee	